

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

19 Nov 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 265, s. 2024

CORRIGENDUM TO DM CID NO. 250, S. 2024 RE: SOUTH COTABATO PARTICIPANTS TO THE REGIONAL ORIENTATION ON LITERACY AND NUMERACY

To: Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to DM CID No. 250, s. 2024 titled South Cotabato Participants to the Regional Orientation on Literacy and Numeracy, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division informs the change on one of the participants of Lake Sebu.

2. Felmar Roy Adam, Principal I of Lamlahak Elementary School who was hospitalized is replaced by James T. Aboy, HT I of Ubo ES.

3. All other provisions of the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.

4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

CURRICULUM CURRICULAR LITERACY NUMERACY

ZVC/DM-corrigendum to DM CID no. 250, s. 2024 0000/November 19, 2024



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph